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1.- MEDICIONES



1.1.- MEDICIONES AUXILIARES



1.1.1.- Movimiento de tierras
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  PROYECTO :                                                                                        
  EJE :   1: 
  
  
                                       ===================================================
                                       * * * MEDICIONES DE LOS PERFILES TRANSVERSALES* * *
                                       ===================================================

     PERFIL        MATERIAL   AREA PERFIL  VOL. PARCIAL VOL. ACUMUL.      MATERIAL   AREA PERFIL  VOL. PARCIAL VOL. ACUMUL.
  -----------   ------------- ------------ ------------ ------------   ------------- ------------ ------------ ------------
        0.000           FIRME        5.916         0.00          0.0        D_TIERRA        5.750         0.00          0.0
       20.000           FIRME        7.141       130.57        130.6        D_TIERRA        7.073       128.22        128.2
       40.000           FIRME        8.366       155.07        285.6        D_TIERRA        7.845       149.17        277.4
       60.000           FIRME        9.591       179.57        465.2        D_TIERRA        8.087       159.32        436.7
       80.000           FIRME       11.143       207.34        672.5        D_TIERRA        8.650       167.37        604.1
      100.000           FIRME       12.041       231.84        904.4        D_TIERRA       10.780       194.30        798.4
      120.000           FIRME       12.056       240.96       1145.3        D_TIERRA       10.442       212.22       1010.6
      140.000           FIRME       12.100       241.56       1386.9        D_TIERRA       10.010       204.52       1215.1
      160.000           FIRME       12.174       242.74       1629.6        D_TIERRA        9.753       197.63       1412.8
      180.000           FIRME       12.197       243.71       1873.3        D_TIERRA       10.197       199.50       1612.3
      200.000           FIRME       12.060       242.58       2115.9        D_TIERRA       10.431       206.28       1818.5
      220.000           FIRME       12.061       241.21       2357.1        D_TIERRA       11.408       218.40       2036.9
      240.000           FIRME       12.061       241.21       2598.3        D_TIERRA       11.600       230.08       2267.0
      260.000           FIRME       12.060       241.21       2839.6        D_TIERRA       12.262       238.62       2505.6
      280.000           FIRME       12.041       241.01       3080.6        D_TIERRA       11.135       233.97       2739.6
      300.000           FIRME       12.041       240.81       3321.4        D_TIERRA       11.455       225.90       2965.5
      310.000           FIRME       12.907       124.74       3446.1        D_TIERRA       12.451       119.53       3085.0
      320.000           FIRME       13.782       133.45       3579.6        D_TIERRA       13.616       130.33       3215.4
      330.000           FIRME       13.782       137.82       3717.4        D_TIERRA       13.497       135.57       3350.9
      340.000           FIRME       13.782       137.82       3855.2        D_TIERRA       13.115       133.06       3484.0
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  PROYECTO :                                                                                        
  EJE :   1: 
  
  
                                       ===================================================
                                       * * *      RESUMEN DE VOLUMENES TOTALES       * * *
                                       ===================================================

                          MATERIAL                       VOLUMEN     
                       --------------                ----------------
                       FIRME                                   3855.2
                       D_TIERRA                                3484.0
                       TERRAPLEN                                  0.0
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  PROYECTO :                                                                                        
  EJE :   2: 
  
  
                                       ===================================================
                                       * * * MEDICIONES DE LOS PERFILES TRANSVERSALES* * *
                                       ===================================================

     PERFIL        MATERIAL   AREA PERFIL  VOL. PARCIAL VOL. ACUMUL.      MATERIAL   AREA PERFIL  VOL. PARCIAL VOL. ACUMUL.
  -----------   ------------- ------------ ------------ ------------   ------------- ------------ ------------ ------------
        0.000           FIRME       24.887         0.00          0.0        D_TIERRA       36.262         0.00          0.0
       20.000           FIRME       88.626      1135.13       1135.1        D_TIERRA       93.994      1302.55       1302.6
       39.295           FIRME      150.673      2308.63       3443.8        D_TIERRA      120.128      2065.74       3368.3
                    TERRAPLEN        0.756         7.30          7.3
       59.252           FIRME      166.228      3162.19       6606.0        D_TIERRA      165.879      2853.92       6222.2
                    TERRAPLEN        0.000         7.55         14.8
       80.000           FIRME      166.619      3452.96      10058.9        D_TIERRA      227.074      4076.49      10298.7
                    TERRAPLEN        0.000         0.00         14.8
      100.000           FIRME      166.605      3332.25      13391.2        D_TIERRA      271.441      4985.15      15283.9
                    TERRAPLEN        0.000         0.00         14.8
      120.000           FIRME      166.597      3332.03      16723.2        D_TIERRA      266.951      5383.92      20667.8
                    TERRAPLEN        0.000         0.00         14.8
      140.000           FIRME      166.587      3331.84      20055.0        D_TIERRA      276.730      5436.81      26104.6
                    TERRAPLEN        0.000         0.00         14.8
      160.000           FIRME      166.573      3331.59      23386.6        D_TIERRA      340.274      6170.04      32274.6
                    TERRAPLEN        0.000         0.00         14.8
      180.000           FIRME      166.562      3331.34      26718.0        D_TIERRA      426.545      7668.19      39942.8
                    TERRAPLEN        0.000         0.00         14.8
      200.000           FIRME      166.551      3331.13      30049.1        D_TIERRA      462.728      8892.73      48835.6
                    TERRAPLEN        0.000         0.00         14.8
      220.000           FIRME      166.540      3330.91      33380.0        D_TIERRA      450.785      9135.13      57970.7
                    TERRAPLEN        0.000         0.00         14.8
      239.253           FIRME      166.529      3206.29      36586.3        D_TIERRA      350.224      7710.91      65681.6
                    TERRAPLEN        0.000         0.00         14.8
      259.043           FIRME      150.909      3141.05      39727.3        D_TIERRA      194.725      5392.26      71073.9
                    TERRAPLEN        0.000         0.00         14.8
      279.485           FIRME       87.578      2437.58      42164.9        D_TIERRA       73.786      2744.45      73818.3
                    TERRAPLEN        0.000         0.00         14.8
      289.701           FIRME       26.515       582.79      42747.7        D_TIERRA       24.521       502.16      74320.5
                    TERRAPLEN        0.000         0.00         14.8
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                                       ===================================================
                                       * * *      RESUMEN DE VOLUMENES TOTALES       * * *
                                       ===================================================

                          MATERIAL                       VOLUMEN     
                       --------------                ----------------
                       FIRME                                  42747.7
                       D_TIERRA                               74320.5
                       TERRAPLEN                                 14.8
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                                       ===================================================
                                       * * * MEDICIONES DE LOS PERFILES TRANSVERSALES* * *
                                       ===================================================

     PERFIL        MATERIAL   AREA PERFIL  VOL. PARCIAL VOL. ACUMUL.      MATERIAL   AREA PERFIL  VOL. PARCIAL VOL. ACUMUL.
  -----------   ------------- ------------ ------------ ------------   ------------- ------------ ------------ ------------
        0.000         D_FIRME        0.008         0.00          0.0           FIRME        5.848         0.00          0.0
                     D_TIERRA        3.217         0.00          0.0
        2.000         D_FIRME        0.008         0.02          0.0           FIRME        6.004        11.85         11.9
                     D_TIERRA        3.317         6.53          6.5
        4.000         D_FIRME        0.008         0.02          0.0           FIRME        6.675        12.68         24.5
                     D_TIERRA        3.946         7.26         13.8
        6.000         D_FIRME        0.008         0.02          0.1           FIRME        8.058        14.73         39.3
                     D_TIERRA        5.243         9.19         23.0
        8.000           FIRME        9.682        17.74         57.0        D_TIERRA        6.616        11.86         34.8
       10.000           FIRME        9.531        19.21         76.2        D_TIERRA        6.319        12.94         47.8
       12.000           FIRME        9.948        19.48         95.7        D_TIERRA        5.380        11.70         59.5
       14.000           FIRME        9.920        19.87        115.6        D_TIERRA        3.116         8.50         68.0
       16.000           FIRME        9.712        19.63        135.2        D_TIERRA        2.924         6.04         74.0
       18.000           FIRME        9.457        19.17        154.4        D_TIERRA        3.706         6.63         80.6
       20.000           FIRME        8.776        18.23        172.6        D_TIERRA        6.815        10.52         91.2
       22.000           FIRME        8.624        17.40        190.0        D_TIERRA        7.278        14.09        105.3
       23.203           FIRME        8.533        10.32        200.3        D_TIERRA        7.458         8.86        114.1
3
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                                       ===================================================
                                       * * *      RESUMEN DE VOLUMENES TOTALES       * * *
                                       ===================================================

                          MATERIAL                       VOLUMEN     
                       --------------                ----------------
                       D_FIRME                                    0.1
                       FIRME                                    200.3
                       D_TIERRA                                 114.1
                       TERRAPLEN                                  0.0
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  PROYECTO :                                                                                        
  EJE :   4: 
  
  
                                       ===================================================
                                       * * * MEDICIONES DE LOS PERFILES TRANSVERSALES* * *
                                       ===================================================

     PERFIL        MATERIAL   AREA PERFIL  VOL. PARCIAL VOL. ACUMUL.      MATERIAL   AREA PERFIL  VOL. PARCIAL VOL. ACUMUL.
  -----------   ------------- ------------ ------------ ------------   ------------- ------------ ------------ ------------
        0.000         D_FIRME        0.008         0.00          0.0           FIRME        7.487         0.00          0.0
                     D_TIERRA        3.428         0.00          0.0
       13.163         D_FIRME        0.008         0.11          0.1           FIRME        7.067        95.79         95.8
                     D_TIERRA        2.588        39.59         39.6
       14.000         D_FIRME        0.008         0.01          0.1           FIRME        7.099         5.93        101.7
                     D_TIERRA        2.534         2.14         41.7
       16.000         D_FIRME        0.007         0.02          0.1           FIRME        7.265        14.36        116.1
                     D_TIERRA        2.478         5.01         46.7
       18.000         D_FIRME        0.007         0.01          0.1           FIRME        7.456        14.72        130.8
                     D_TIERRA        2.462         4.94         51.7
       20.000         D_FIRME        0.007         0.01          0.2           FIRME        7.829        15.29        146.1
                     D_TIERRA        2.593         5.06         56.7
       22.000         D_FIRME        0.007         0.01          0.2           FIRME        8.290        16.12        162.2
                     D_TIERRA        2.791         5.38         62.1
       24.000         D_FIRME        0.006         0.01          0.2           FIRME        8.828        17.12        179.3
                     D_TIERRA        3.030         5.82         67.9
       26.000         D_FIRME        0.006         0.01          0.2           FIRME        9.438        18.27        197.6
                     D_TIERRA        3.277         6.31         74.3
       28.000         D_FIRME        0.006         0.01          0.2           FIRME       10.108        19.55        217.1
                     D_TIERRA        3.483         6.76         81.0
       30.000         D_FIRME        0.000         0.01          0.2           FIRME       10.005        20.11        237.3
                     D_TIERRA        2.681         6.16         87.2
       32.000         D_FIRME        0.000         0.00          0.2           FIRME        9.864        19.87        257.1
                     D_TIERRA        1.748         4.43         91.6
       34.000         D_FIRME        0.000         0.00          0.2           FIRME        9.689        19.55        276.7
                     D_TIERRA        0.695         2.44         94.1       TERRAPLEN        0.030         0.03          0.0
       36.000         D_FIRME        0.000         0.00          0.2           FIRME        9.505        19.19        295.9
                     D_TIERRA        0.067         0.76         94.8       TERRAPLEN        0.612         0.64          0.7
       37.802         D_FIRME        0.000         0.00          0.2           FIRME        9.338        16.98        312.8
                     D_TIERRA        0.006         0.07         94.9       TERRAPLEN        1.013         1.46          2.1
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                          MATERIAL                       VOLUMEN     
                       --------------                ----------------
                       D_FIRME                                    0.2
                       FIRME                                    312.8
                       D_TIERRA                                  94.9
                       TERRAPLEN                                  2.1
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  EJE :   5: 
  
  
                                       ===================================================
                                       * * * MEDICIONES DE LOS PERFILES TRANSVERSALES* * *
                                       ===================================================

     PERFIL        MATERIAL   AREA PERFIL  VOL. PARCIAL VOL. ACUMUL.      MATERIAL   AREA PERFIL  VOL. PARCIAL VOL. ACUMUL.
  -----------   ------------- ------------ ------------ ------------   ------------- ------------ ------------ ------------
      940.000           FIRME       13.825         0.00          0.0        D_TIERRA       13.801         0.00          0.0
      960.000           FIRME       13.242       270.67        270.7        D_TIERRA       13.662       274.63        274.6
      980.000           FIRME       12.658       259.00        529.7        D_TIERRA       12.494       261.56        536.2
     1000.000           FIRME       12.083       247.41        777.1        D_TIERRA       12.016       245.10        781.3
                    TERRAPLEN        1.875        18.75         18.8
     1020.000           FIRME       12.073       241.56       1018.6        D_TIERRA       12.477       244.92       1026.2
                    TERRAPLEN        0.000        18.75         37.5
     1040.000           FIRME       12.041       241.13       1259.8        D_TIERRA       10.982       234.58       1260.8
                    TERRAPLEN        0.000         0.00         37.5
     1060.000           FIRME       12.041       240.81       1500.6        D_TIERRA       11.253       222.35       1483.1
                    TERRAPLEN        0.000         0.00         37.5
     1080.000           FIRME       12.072       241.12       1741.7        D_TIERRA       11.465       227.18       1710.3
                    TERRAPLEN        0.000         0.00         37.5
     1100.000           FIRME       12.072       241.43       1983.1        D_TIERRA       11.436       229.01       1939.3
                    TERRAPLEN        0.000         0.00         37.5
     1120.000           FIRME       12.068       241.39       2224.5        D_TIERRA       11.892       233.28       2172.6
                    TERRAPLEN        0.000         0.00         37.5
     1140.000           FIRME       12.041       241.09       2465.6        D_TIERRA       11.345       232.37       2405.0
                    TERRAPLEN        0.000         0.00         37.5
     1160.000           FIRME       12.041       240.82       2706.4        D_TIERRA       11.513       228.58       2633.6
                    TERRAPLEN        0.000         0.00         37.5
     1180.000           FIRME       12.041       240.82       2947.3        D_TIERRA       11.780       232.93       2866.5
                    TERRAPLEN        0.000         0.00         37.5
     1200.000           FIRME       12.147       241.88       3189.1        D_TIERRA       11.357       231.37       3097.9
                    TERRAPLEN        0.000         0.00         37.5
     1220.000           FIRME       12.041       241.88       3431.0        D_TIERRA       11.920       232.78       3330.6
                    TERRAPLEN        0.000         0.00         37.5
     1240.000           FIRME       12.041       240.81       3671.8        D_TIERRA       11.317       232.37       3563.0
                    TERRAPLEN        0.000         0.00         37.5
     1260.000           FIRME       12.041       240.81       3912.6        D_TIERRA       12.461       237.78       3800.8
                    TERRAPLEN        0.000         0.00         37.5
     1280.000           FIRME       12.254       242.94       4155.6        D_TIERRA       10.021       224.82       4025.6
                    TERRAPLEN        0.000         0.00         37.5
     1292.227           FIRME       12.062       148.65       4304.2        D_TIERRA        9.073       116.73       4142.3
                    TERRAPLEN        0.000         0.00         37.5
